

Application for membership of the Allianz Wasserstoffmotor e. V. (Hydrogen Engine Alliance)

1. I/we wish to apply for membership of the Hydrogen Engine Alliance.

Company name and legal form:	
Contact person:	
Building number and street:	
Town/city and postcode:	
Email:	
Website/URL:	

I/we acknowledge the objectives and missions of the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** as established in the Articles of Association and I am/we are committed to meeting my/our obligations towards the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** as also established in the Articles of Association.

As a member, I/we will enjoy access to all services provided by the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** and will be kept informed about these services. As evidence of membership, I/we will receive a membership certificate and a copy of the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance's** logo, which I/we may use for the purposes set out in the Articles of Association. Both the logo and certificate remain the property of the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** and must be returned to the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** if membership is terminated. I/we may use the logo and the wording **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** Alliance Alliance N. for promotional purposes.

2. Optional information

Phone number:

I agree that the association's Executive Board may use my phone number(s) for membership administration purposes and may share my phone number(s) with other association members for these purposes as well as use my phone number(s) for communication purposes. I agree that the email address I have provided above may also be shared with other association members for the purposes of running the association. I understand that I may withdraw my consent to the sharing of my email address and to the processing of my phone number(s) in full or in part, at any time and with future effect. My withdrawal of consent will not affect the lawfulness of any prior processing that has already taken place on the basis of my consent.

.....

.....

Date, signature

Page 1



3. Inclusion in the list of members on the website

I/we will provide the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** with my/our company logo in the highest possible quality (vector graphic in AI/EPS/CDR/PDF or SVG file format) and, in doing so, I/we expressly agree that it may be published on the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance's** website under "Our Members". This consent will expire if membership of the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** is terminated.

4. Direct debit mandate (optional)

I/we hereby authorise the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance** (creditor ID: **DE69ZZZ00002449335**) to collect my/our annual membership fee – currently **EUR 3,000.00** – from the account specified below by means of a direct debit, whereby I/we reserve the right to cancel this direct debit at any time. Individuals and SMEs may be entitled to a reduced annual membership fee on request and following consultation with the **Hydrogen Engine Alliance's** Executive Board.

Membership may be terminated at any time; payments already made will not be reimbursed.

Account holder:	
Name of bank:	
BIC:	
IBAN:	

Date, signature

Page 2



5. Privacy policy/information to be provided under Article 13 GDPR:

a.) Name and contact details of the data controller and its representative: ALLIANZ WASSERSTOFFMOTOR e.V.

CEO Prof. Dr Thomas Koch Rintheimer Querallee 2 76131 Karlsruhe Phone: +49 (0)721 608 48540 Email: thomas.koch@allianz-wasserstoffmotor.de

b.) Purposes of processing personal data

- We only process personal data that we collect directly from you during the membership registration process and your subsequent membership of the association. We process this personal data for the following purposes:
- Payment of membership fees/management of payment transactions
- Member administration

c.) Legal basis for the processing of personal data

The data processing is lawful on the basis of Article 6(1)(f) of the EU's General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Our legitimate interest lies primarily in enabling efficient communications between the member and the association. We have a legitimate interest in processing the contact person's name and email address so that we can administer memberships promptly.

d.) Recipients or categories of recipient of personal data

- Management of the association's activities and membership administration: Executive Board, treasurer, heads of department; phone numbers may be shared with other association members
- Collection of membership fees: Volksbank Karlsruhe Baden

e.) Duration of storage

- Personal data will be stored for the duration of the membership.
- Following termination of the membership, any personal data will be deleted after two years.

Your rights under the GDPR:

The right of access pursuant to Article 15 GDPR; the right to rectification pursuant to Article 16 GDPR; the right to erasure pursuant to Article 17 GDPR; the right to restriction of processing pursuant to Article 18 GDPR; the right to data portability pursuant to Article 20 GDPR; the right to object pursuant to Article 21 GDPR; the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority pursuant to Article 77 GDPR; the right to withdraw consent at any time without this affecting the lawfulness of processing that took place on the basis of consent prior to the withdrawal of the consent.